



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02200916 September 16, 2020 11:00 AM
Call Order: 004
Contract: E2Z79
District: District 2
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, ST JOHNS
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 180 CALENDAR DAYS
Project(s): 41021477232 (*)
Contract Desc: Side Drain Replacement

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$251,820.00	100.00%
2	BURNETT CIVIL CONTRACTING OF FL	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$278,070.00	110.42%
3	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$285,800.00	113.49%
4	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$344,281.00	136.72%
5	LAS CONTRACTING CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$346,050.00	137.42%
	KIRBY DEVELOPMENT, INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200916 September 16, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E2Z79
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, ST **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 CALENDAR DAYS **JOHNS** **Project(s):** 41021477232 (*)
Contract Descr: Side Drain Replacement

Provide all materials, labor, and incidentals to replace side drains with reinforced concrete pipe at various locations. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) BURNETT CIVIL CONTRACTING OF FL		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		75.000 TN	200.00000	15,000.00	300.00000	22,500.00	1,000.00000	75,000.00
0010 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		1,450.000 LF	75.00000	108,750.00	78.00000	113,100.00	45.00000	65,250.00
0015 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		120.000 LF	110.00000	13,200.00	165.00000	19,800.00	60.00000	7,200.00
0020 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		100.000 EA	900.00000	90,000.00	1,000.00000	100,000.00	1,000.00000	100,000.00
0025 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		10.000 EA	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00
0030 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		40.000 SY	45.00000	1,800.00	50.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00
0035 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		101.000 SY	70.00000	7,070.00	70.00000	7,070.00	150.00000	15,150.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200916 September 16, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E2Z79

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) BURNETT CIVIL CONTRACTING OF FL		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0040 E575 1 6 SODDING, BERMUDA		600.000 SY	10.00000	6,000.00	6.00000	3,600.00	12.00000	7,200.00
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals:				\$251,820.00		\$278,070.00		\$285,800.00
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)								
Contract Grand Totals:				\$251,820.00		\$278,070.00		285,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200916 September 16, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E2Z79

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) LAS CONTRACTING CORP			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		75.000 TN	230.00000	17,250.00	700.00000	52,500.00		
0010 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		1,450.000 LF	100.00000	145,000.00	89.00000	129,050.00		
0015 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		120.000 LF	104.00000	12,480.00	109.00000	13,080.00		
0020 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		100.000 EA	1,350.00000	135,000.00	1,200.00000	120,000.00		
0025 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		10.000 EA	1,824.00000	18,240.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00		
0030 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		40.000 SY	68.25000	2,730.00	68.00000	2,720.00		
0035 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		101.000 SY	81.00000	8,181.00	100.00000	10,100.00		
0040 E575 1 6 SODDING, BERMUDA		600.000 SY	9.00000	5,400.00	6.00000	3,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200916 September 16, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E2Z79

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) LAS CONTRACTING CORP			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF

0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals: \$344,281.00 \$346,050.00
SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)

Contract Grand Totals:	\$344,281.00	\$346,050.00	
-------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	--



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200916 September 16, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E2Z79

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.